
2011 MISSISSIPPI STATE BASEBALL
Overall Statistics for Mississippi State (FINAL STATS)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 38-25   Home: 23-13   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 4-1   SEC: 14-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Pollorena, Luis 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 15 0 1.000

Parks, Jarrod  . 3 6 3 62-62 212 54 77 13 3 3 36 105  . 4 9 5 44 20 44 2  . 5 0 7 2 4 4-6 33 96 4  . 9 7 0

Vickerson, Nick  . 3 1 9 59-57 204 57 65 17 3 9 37 115  . 5 6 4 35 6 48 2  . 4 3 1 1 5 26-29 79 87 4  . 9 7 6

Bradford, C.T.  . 3 0 3 63-61 244 37 74 12 2 0 34 90  . 3 6 9 28 12 23 6  . 3 9 7 3 6 11-18 124 8 3  . 9 7 8

Shepherd, Jaron  . 2 8 9 55-48 166 31 48 9 0 4 29 69  . 4 1 6 24 8 36 1  . 3 9 6 4 4 12-15 115 2 3  . 9 7 5

Freeman, Cody  . 2 8 0 58-54 214 32 60 11 0 2 28 77  . 3 6 0 24 4 47 8  . 3 5 9 3 4 3-5 161 8 5  . 9 7 1

Brownlee, Brent  . 2 7 7 46-39 141 18 39 4 3 1 24 52  . 3 6 9 10 11 28 1  . 3 6 4 3 5 5-7 79 5 0 1.000

Norris, Daryl  . 2 7 7 32-27 94 19 26 5 1 0 20 33  . 3 5 1 19 3 22 1  . 4 0 7 2 0 1-1 165 14 4  . 9 7 8

Frazier, Adam  . 2 7 7 38-18 94 10 26 0 0 0 14 26  . 2 7 7 3 0 13 3  . 2 9 6 1 2 4-5 48 65 3  . 9 7 4

Ogden, Jonathan  . 2 5 9 61-61 205 37 53 10 2 8 36 91  . 4 4 4 17 12 48 2  . 3 4 6 3 4 6-8 88 145 21  . 9 1 7

Collins, Ryan  . 2 4 8 62-56 202 32 50 7 2 1 33 64  . 3 1 7 30 2 25 3  . 3 4 7 2 7 10-14 359 28 5  . 9 8 7

Thigpen, Wes  . 2 3 7 47-44 152 15 36 5 0 1 26 44  . 2 8 9 11 3 29 1  . 2 9 8 2 10 2-6 333 30 3  . 9 9 2

T. Johnson  . 2 3 2 35-16 69 11 16 6 0 0 9 22  . 3 1 9 2 5 19 1  . 3 0 3 0 1 1-1 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

Frost, Sam  . 1 8 4 40-11 38 11 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 2 1 1 11 0 12 1  . 3 6 0 1 1 4-5 15 32 2  . 9 5 9

Stark, Taylor  . 1 8 2 20-8 33 9 6 1 1 1 5 12  . 3 6 4 4 4 10 0  . 3 4 1 0 2 0-0 13 4 0 1.000

Henderson, Demarcus  . 1 6 7 10-0 12 3 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 6 7 0 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

Renfroe, Hunter  . 1 6 0 13-5 25 4 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 0 0 3 0 7 1  . 2 4 1 1 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 0 63 2106 380 590 102 17 30 338 816  . 3 8 7 265 90 414 33  . 3 8 0 28 55 89-120 1662 632 64  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 6 9 63 2127 311 572 93 15 37 288 806  . 3 7 9 227 44 481 30  . 3 4 9 15 45 46-63 1626 596 85  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (538), Opp (488). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (43). CI - Team (3), Thigpen, W. 2, Freeman, C. 1. IBB - Team (4),
Parks, J. 3, Shepherd, J. 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Vickerson, N 2, Freeman, C. 1, Collins, R. 1, Brownlee 1, Henderson, D 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Reed, Caleb  1 . 5 5 1-2 29 0 0 0/3 12 64.0 51 14 11 23 66 6 2 3  . 2 2 5 4 4 0 1 8
Stark, Taylor  2 . 9 5 3-0 15 0 0 0/0 2 18.1 5 6 6 9 18 1 1 0  . 0 8 9 4 4 0 1 3
Norris, Daryl  3 . 2 0 2-0 14 1 0 0/2 1 25.1 20 9 9 12 19 4 2 2  . 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 2
Graveman, Kendall  3 . 6 5 5-0 14 9 0 0/1 0 56.2 55 25 23 9 38 10 1 3  . 2 5 9 7 3 0 2 2
Routt, Nick  3 . 8 6 3-3 13 13 1 0/1 0 56.0 64 35 24 21 49 10 0 5  . 2 9 0 8 3 1 3 5
Jones, Devin  4 . 3 7 2-5 19 8 0 0/2 0 59.2 59 32 29 26 49 10 3 1  . 2 6 7 8 4 0 2 5
Pollorena, Luis  4 . 4 5 7-5 22 5 0 0/2 0 58.2 61 32 29 21 34 10 0 7  . 2 7 0 3 4 0 2 4
Mitchell, Evan  4 . 6 2 6-2 15 7 0 0/0 0 48.2 50 27 25 24 49 8 0 2  . 2 6 2 5 3 1 0 0
Watson, C.C.  4 . 9 1 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 3.2 4 3 2 3 6 1 0 0  . 2 6 7 1 1 0 0 0
Stratton, Chris  5 . 2 1 5-7 17 14 0 0/1 0 76.0 83 52 44 27 76 10 4 7  . 2 7 8 7 5 0 1 6
Statz, Tim  5 . 4 8 0-1 14 2 0 0/0 0 21.1 25 14 13 15 15 5 0 1  . 2 9 4 9 6 0 1 3
Girodo, Chad  5 . 7 6 3-0 17 1 0 0/0 0 29.2 37 23 19 11 29 8 1 3  . 3 0 3 0 3 1 0 6
Diaz, Victor  8 . 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/1 0 10.0 14 9 9 8 10 2 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
Renfroe, Hunter  9 . 6 4 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 8 6 5 4 2 3 0 0  . 3 4 8 1 0 0 0 0
Bradford, C.T.  9 . 7 2 0-0 7 1 0 0/0 1 8.1 13 9 9 3 10 2 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
Busby, Andrew 10.38 1-0 13 2 0 0/0 0 13.0 23 15 15 11 11 3 1 0  . 4 2 6 3 3 1 1 1
Totals  4 . 4 2 38-25 63 63 1 6/6 16 554.0 572 311 272 227 481 93 15 37  . 2 6 9 63 44 5 15 45

Opponents  5 . 1 0 25-38 63 63 1 3/3 12 542.0 590 380 307 265 414 102 17 30  . 2 8 0 54 90 13 28 55

PB - Team (7), Thigpen, W. 6, Freeman, C. 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (19), Thigpen, W. 5, Pollorena 4, Stratton 3, Freeman,
C. 2, Graveman 2, Mitchell, E. 1, Reed, C. 1, Routt 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Thigpen, W. (37-48), Freeman, C. (9-13), Jones, D.
(5-9), Reed, C. (6-9), Mitchell, E. (8-9), Routt (5-7), Stratton (5-6), Girodo (4-5), Busby, A. (2-4), Stark (3-4), Diaz
(3-3), Norris (2-2), Graveman (0-2), Statz (1-1), Pollorena (1-1), Bradford, C. (1-1).



2011 MISSISSIPPI STATE BASEBALL
Overall Statistics for Mississippi State (FINAL STATS)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Brownlee, Brent 84 79 5 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Graveman, Kendall 20 3 17 0 1.000 2 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0
Stratton, Chris 19 5 14 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
Pollorena, Luis 18 3 15 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Stark, Taylor 17 13 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
Reed, Caleb 16 5 11 0 1.000 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0
Renfroe, Hunter 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Jones, Devin 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0
Statz, Tim 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Henderson, Demarcus 5 1 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Diaz, Victor 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
Busby, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
Watson, C.C. 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Thigpen, Wes 366 333 30 3  . 9 9 2 2 37 11  . 7 7 1 6 2
Collins, Ryan 392 359 28 5  . 9 8 7 21 0 0   - - - 0 0
Norris, Daryl 183 165 14 4  . 9 7 8 18 2 0 1.000 0 0
Bradford, C.T. 135 124 8 3  . 9 7 8 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Vickerson, Nick 170 79 87 4  . 9 7 6 12 0 0   - - - 0 0
Shepherd, Jaron 120 115 2 3  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Frazier, Adam 116 48 65 3  . 9 7 4 10 0 0   - - - 0 0
Freeman, Cody 174 161 8 5  . 9 7 1 1 9 4  . 6 9 2 1 1
Parks, Jarrod 133 33 96 4  . 9 7 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Frost, Sam 49 15 32 2  . 9 5 9 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
Girodo, Chad 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
Ogden, Jonathan 254 88 145 21  . 9 1 7 21 0 0   - - - 0 0
T. Johnson 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Routt, Nick 10 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
Mitchell, Evan 9 1 5 3  . 6 6 7 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
Totals 2358 1662 632 64  . 9 7 3 40 46 17  . 7 3 0 7 3

Opponents 2307 1626 596 85  . 9 6 3 43 89 31  . 7 4 2 9 0


